

2024 COMMERCIAL VENDOR APPLICATION

CONTACT

Chris Thom, Vendor Coordinator Phone - (209)736-2561 Email - vendor@frogtown.org Laurie Gianinni, CEO laurie@frogtown.org



The 39th District Agricultural Association

Calaveras County Fair & Jumping Frog Jubilee

P.O. Box 489, Angels Camp CA 95222

Email: vendor@frogtown.org Website: www.frogtown.org

COMMERCIAL VENDOR APPLICATION INFORMATION

The Calaveras County Fair will be held May 16-19, 2024

Thank you for your interest in being a commercial vendor at the Calaveras County Fair.

A **\$25 Application Fee** that is to be sent in with your application. This application is neither an offer nor a guarantee of space. If you have any questions regarding this application, please call the Calaveras County Fair office at (209) 736-2561 or email to vendor@frogtown.org

Outdoor booth fees are \$550 for 10'x10' location, \$900 for 10'x20' location. Indoor booth fees are \$700 per 10' x 10', \$1,100 for a 10'x20' location for the duration of the Fair. Indoor 8' Craft Table is \$300. Outdoor 8' Craft Table is \$200. Food Concessions is \$500 against 25% of daily reciepts, whichever is greater.

We are offering "Craft" Vendors booths. To be eligible, items must be handmade (no commercial products eligible). Limited spaces available. Note: the indoor building is locked every night and unlocked in the morning with supervision.

Indoor and Outdoor commercial booth fees include eight – 1-day admission passes and one – 4-day parking. Additional vendor admission passes are available at the reduced rate of \$6 per person per day and vendor parking passes are available for \$3 per day or \$12 for a 4-day parking pass for the duration of The Fair.

RV parking spaces are limited, so please contact us to reserve a space. The full hook-up sites are \$350 per site for the duration of the Fair, which includes two vehicle passes. Dry (non-hookup) campsites are \$100 for the duration of the Fair. **Stock truck parking \$100**, with power **\$200**.

Tents, tables, and chairs are the responsibility of the applicant. All tents must be inherently fire resistive or treated and labeled accordingly. Equipment is not provided.

<u>ALL VENDORS MUST PROVIDE INSURANCE – A minimum of \$1,000,000 general liability per occurrence, naming the Calaveras County Fair as additional insured.</u> If a Vendor can not provide their own, insurance for this event, it may be purchased through California Fairs Services Authority (CFSA) which the Fair office will assist with this application.

Fair hours: Thursday and Sunday: 8AM to 11PM; Friday and Saturday: 8AM to midnight. **BOOTHS MUST BE staffed for the following hours for the optimum selling advantage:**

<u>Indoor Booths</u>: Duration of the Fair – 10AM to 10PM <u>Outdoor Booths</u>: Duration of the Fair – 10AM to 10PM

There is a 20% discount for vendors who reside in Calaveras County. Electricity, within limitations, is available for each booth. If you have excessive electrical needs, please contact the Fair Office prior to submission of this Application.

2024 CALAVERAS COUNTY FAIR

COMMERCIAL VENDOR APPLICATION

	DATE:
Company Name	
Contact Person	Bus. Phone
Cell Phone	Website
Mailing Address_	
City	StateZip
Email:	
CIRCLE YOUR CHOICE:	
Type of Booth: Inside – 10x10	Inside – 10x20 Inside Crafter – 8' Table
Outside – 10x10 Outside	e – 10x20 Outside Crafter – 8' Table
Other – please specify	Food Concessions – Indicate Size
Is your business: ☐ Selling a p	roduct □ Informational display □ Business promotion
CA Sellers Permit Number (Required for anyone selling mercha	andise)
RV Site Request (circle Selection):	Full Hook-up Dry Length of Unit: # of Days
sell, or the services being offered assigned on the basis of this info	a description of the products/information you are applying to d; indicate prices for each. If a contract is issued, it will be rmation only. Use a separate page if needed. Please include e sole representation of your business.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

- If a contract is issued, the Fair's management will assign the booth space location, upon the required deposit at the time of acceptance. Special requests will be considered, but not guaranteed.
- The Calaveras County Fair is seeking experienced operators with quality presentation; consideration will be given to those with unique items. The sale of certain items including, but not limited to the following is prohibited: weapons, drug paraphernalia, provocative or suggestive items, graphic images that may offend a family-friendly audience.